

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BATHINDA JODHPUR ROMANA, MANDI DABWALI ROAD, BATHINDA, PUNJAB- 151001 ਅধਿਲ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਆਯੁਰਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਸੰਸਥਾਨ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ | अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बठिंडा

ESTATE BRANCH



No. AIIMS Bathinda/Estate/Milk Booth/182

Dated: 21 Aug 2021

## INTIMATION REGARDING OPENING OF FINANCIAL BIDS

1. Refer AIIMS Bathinda Tender for 'Milk & Milk Products Booth at AIIMS Bathinda Campus' published in various leading newspapers and AIIMS Bathinda website on 13 Jul, 2021 and the last date for receipt of Technical and Financial bids was 10 Aug, 2021 (11:00 AM).

2. The result notice for **Part A (Technical Evaluation of the bids received)** was published on AIIMS Bathinda website on 13 Aug, 2021 and disqualified bidders were given 05 days time to submit representations, if any. Within the stipulated time period, 02 representations were received and the same were replied to, as per the rules & regulations enforce and the Terms & Conditions mentioned in the Tender document and they stand disqualified.

3. The Financial bids of the all the disqualified bidders will be returned unopened to them through Registered/Speed Post to the address, as mentioned in their Tender documents.

4. The following qualified bidders are informed that the competent authority has approved the opening of their Financial Bids at 11:00AM on 24 Aug, 2021 (Tuesday) at Conference Hall, AYUSH building. They or their representatives are requested to witness the same as per the scheduled time and place:

S.No.	Name of the Tenderer
(a)	Barinder Pal Singh, #15779, Street No. 7/2, Hazura Kapura Colony, Barnala
	road, Bathinda 151001
(b)	Gurjit Singh s/o Jugraj Singh for GREEN SEEDS STORE, BATHINDA

-Sd-Admin. Officer, for Dy. Director (Admin.)

## Copy to:

1. PA to Director, AIIMS, Bathinda – For information to the Hon'ble Executive Director.

2. Dy. Director (Admin), AIIMS Bathinda.

3. IT Section, AIIMS Bathinda – with a request to put the same on the website on urgent basis for the information of the concerned.